IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMES DOY CHRISTIAN,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

MARK C. MENSER #239161 ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGES
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-8
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN LIMITING APPELLANT'S PRESENTATION OF LAY WITNESS TESTIMONY	10-14
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN SENTENCING THE APPELLANT TO DEATH	15-19
ISSUE III	
THE COURT DID NOT ERR IN FINDING THAT THE MURDER WAS COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED	20,21
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	<u>PAGES</u>
Agan v. State, 445 So.2d 326 (Fla. 1984)	16
Beck v. Gross, 499 So.2d 886 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1986)	14
Craig v. State, 510 So.2d 857 (Fla. 1987)	19
Daugherty v. State, 419 So.2d 1067 (Fla. 1982) cert. denied, 459 U.S. 1228 (1983)	19
Demps v. State, 395 So.2d 501 (Fla. 1981)	16
Dixon v. State, 283 So.2d 1, 9 (Fla. 1973)	16
Francis v. State, 473 So.2d 672 (1985)	19
Garron v. State, 13 F.L.W. 325, 326 (Fla. 1988)	12
Gurganus v. State, 451 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1984)	12
James v. State, 489 So.2d 737 (Fla. 1986)	18
Kight v. State, 512 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1987)	13
Lusk v. State, 446 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1984)	17
Lusk v. State, 498 So.2d 902 (Fla. 1986)	17
Mills v. State, 476 So.2d 172 (Fla. 1985)	19

Rivers v. State, 458 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1984)			13
Spaziano v. Florida, 468 U.S. 447 (1984)			16
Stevens v. State, 419 So.2d 1058 (Fla. 1982)			19
Tedder v. State, 322 So.2d 908, 910 (Fla. 1975)			15
Tibbs v. State, 397 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1981)			19
Toole v. State, 479 So.2d 731 (Fla. 1985)		18,	19
Williams v. State, 438 So.2d 781 (Fla. 1983)			16
Williamson v. State, 511 So.2d 289 (Fla. 1987)			16
OTHER AUTHORITIES			
Section 90.701, Florida Statutes	10,	12,	14
